

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1867**

"AN ACT TO RESTRICT SCHOOL DISTRICTS FROM EMPLOYING RELATIVES OF  
BOARD MEMBERS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1867.**

Amend House Bill No. 1867 as engrossed, H2/25/05 (version: 02-25-2005 09:04):

Page 2, line 6, delete "~~or other benefits~~" and substitute "or other benefits"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "receives compensation" and substitute "or receives other benefits"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "compensation" and substitute "compensation or benefits"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 24 and 25, and substitute the following:

"contract, excluding:

(i) Any renewal of a teacher contract under § 6-17-1506;

(ii) Renewal of a noncertified employee's contract that is required by law; or

(iii) Movement of an employee on the salary schedule which does not require board action."

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "and only when other options are not practical"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "and when other options are not practical"

AND



Page 4, delete lines 16 and 17, and substitute the following:  
"defined by rule of the State Board of Education."

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "thirty (30) days" and substitute "thirty (30) days per fiscal year"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substitute "two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500)"

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "or" and substitute "and"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "(B)(i)(a)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "excluding" and substitute "including"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 10 through 13

AND

Page 6, delete lines 17 through 19 and substitute the following:  
"within ten (10) days of receipt of the additional requested data."

AND

Page 6, line 21, delete "for contracts or the sixty-day"

AND

Page 6, line 22, delete "period for employment contracts"

AND

Page 6, line 23, delete "excluding an employment contract that is"

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete "prohibited under subsection (b) of this section"

AND

Page 6, line 31, delete “years” and substitute “years, excluding employment contracts.”

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Mahony  
MBM/JGH - 03-11-2005 10:13  
MBM320

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk